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VME BASE ADDRESS SETTING / COMPARISON

OR USE PULLUP AT FPGA

VME BUFFERING

BUFFERED DATA

BUFFERED OTHER VME
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2+3 & 5+6 = TTL IN

NIM / TTL INPUTS

1+2 & 4+5 = NIM IN
SWITCHES SW5 - SW12 SELECT

Wed Sep 15 12:42:34 2010

SHEET 3 OF 11

654

321
SW12

654

321

SW11

654

321

SW8

654

321

SW7

654

321

SW10

654

321

SW9

654

321

SW6

654

321

SW5

R2
1

172
18

19
U8

2
1

SK5

R2
0

152
13

14
U8

R1
9

172
18

19
U7

2
1

SK3

R1
8

152
13

14
U7

R9

72
8

9
U8

2
1

SK4

R8

C2
4

R12

52
3

4
U8

R1
6

C3
1

C3
3

C3
5

C3
7

C3
9

C4
1

C4
2

C4
3

C4
4

C3
6

C3
8

C4
0

20

10

3
5
7
9

19

17
15
13
11

12
14
16
18

1

8
6
4
2

U9

R6

C2
2

R1
4

R10

52
3

4
U7

R7

C3
4

C3
0

C3
2

72
8

9
U7

2
1

SK2

VTH_U8

VTH_U8VTH_U8

VTH_U7

VTH_U7

VTH_U7

2K2

IP<7..0>

7
6
5
4

3
2
1
0

IN<6>IN<4>

IN<3>

10
0N

2U
2

10
0N

2U
2

10
N

51
R

51
R

51
R

51
R

51
R

2K2

1K

51
R

3V3

10
N

10
0N

10
N

10
0N

3V3

IN<2>

2U
2

1K

IN<5>

IN<1>

10
0N

IN<0>
IN<2>
IN<3>

IN<1>
IN<0>

IN<4>
IN<5>
IN<6>
IN<7> IP<7>

IP<6>
IP<5>
IP<4>

IP<3>
IP<2>
IP<1>
IP<0>

51
R

VTH_U7

IN<7>
51

R

10
N

2U
2

10
0N

VTH_U8

10
N

2U
2

10
0N

8

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NO.SIZE

A2

7654321

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F F

E

DD

E

A

B

C

REV.

A

B

C

SCALE

GND

GND

GND GND

10H125

GND

VEE

VEE

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

SLIDESWITCH

B<1> B<2> B<3>

A<1> A<2> A<3>

10H125

GND

10H125

BOT
TOP

GND

GND

10H125

GND

GND

10H125

BOT
TOP

GND

10H125

GND

GND

10H125

GND GND

BOT
TOP

GND

10H125

GND

GND

GNDGND

GND

VCC

VCC

GND

74LVT244

2OE*

1A4
1A3
1A2
1A1

GND

2Y4
2Y3

2Y1
2Y2

1Y3
1Y4

1Y1
1Y2

2A4
2A3
2A2
2A1

1OE*

VCC

BOT
TOP



NIM / TTL OUT

SWITCHES SW13 - SW20 SELECT
1+2 = NIM OUT
1+3 = TTL OUT

INCREASES -2V LOAD BY 200MA
REDUCES -5V LOAD BY 200MA IN TOTAL

NOTE: TERMINATIONS CHANGED TO 51R TO -2V (VTT)
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CLOCKS IN & OUT

NIM / ECL CLK IN SELECTION
NIM / ECL CLK OUT SELECTION

SWITCHES SW19,SW20 SELECT
1+2 = ECL OUT

SW1,SW2 SELECT

1+3 = NIM OUT

1+2 & 4+5 = NIM IN
2+3 & 5+6 = ECL IN

NOTE: TERMINATIONS CHANGED FROM VEE TO VTT
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-2V @ 300MA

1V2 @ 1A

2V5 @ 1A

3V3 @ 2A

BUT PINOUT SHOULD BE THE SAME

ADJUST VALUES FOR 400MV THRESHOLD

NEED TO CHOOSE MORE SUITABLE OPAMP

CHECK VOLT DROP ACROSS THERMAL FUSES

-5V2 @ 1A

SHOULD BE OK?
GIVES -5V NOT -5.2V

POWER
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